RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENT, BY THE MAYOR, OF THERESA KAUBLE TO SERVE AS THE  $7^{\text{TH}}$  MEMBER OF THE MARION COUNTY GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT.

**WHEREAS**, with a majority vote on November 4, 2008, the citizens of the City of Marion and Marion County, Ohio, voted to combine the Marion City Health Department and the Marion County Health Department to create the Marion County General Health District; and

**WHEREAS**, through an agreement with the Marion County General Health District, the District Advisory Council, and the City of Marion, it was established that a seventh member representing the entities regulated by the health district would be appointed by the District Advisory Council and the City of Marion on an alternating three-year basis.

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the City of Marion, Marion County, Ohio,

Section 1. Pursuant to the existing Agreement, more specifically subsection 5 e. that the appointment by Mayor Scott Schertzer of Theresa Kauble to serve a three (3) year term as the 7<sup>th</sup> member representing the entities regulated by the health district of the Marion County General Health District with said term commencing on March 1, 2022 and ending on March 1, 2025 be and is hereby confirmed and approved.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

	Todd Schneider President of Council
Approved:	
Mayor Scott Schertzer	
Attest:	
Clerk of Council	